#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Changzhou Asian Packing Co., Ltd. 10/29/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Changzhou Asian Endergonic Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	Room 201-301, Unit 4, Building 4			
Internal Address:	Youdian Apartment, Zhonglou District, Changzhou			
City:	Jiangsu			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	213000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
		Number		
Application Number:		96269		
	292		29296269	
Application Number:	292	96269		
Application Number:	292 DATA (801)328-17	96269	\$40.00 29296269	
Application Number:	DATA (801)328-17 be sent via US Mai 801-533-980	96269 07 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (801)328-17 be sent via US Mai 801-533-980 mballard@w	96269 07 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 mlaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (801)328-17 be sent via US Mai 801-533-980 mballard@w : Michael M. I	96269 07 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> )0 mlaw.com Ballard	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	292 DATA (801)328-17 be sent via US Mai 801-533-980 mballard@w : Michael M. I 60 East Sou	96269 07 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 mlaw.com 3allard th Temple	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	292 DATA (801)328-17 be sent via US Mai 801-533-980 mballard@w : Michael M. I 60 East Sou 1000 Eagle	96269 07 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 mlaw.com 3allard th Temple	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (801)328-17 be sent via US Mai 801-533-980 mballard@w : Michael M. I 60 East Sou 1000 Eagle Salt Lake Ci	96269 07 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 rnlaw.com Ballard th Temple Gate Tower ty, UTAH 84111	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (801)328-17 be sent via US Mai 801-533-980 mballard@w : Michael M. I 60 East Sou 1000 Eagle Salt Lake Ci	96269 07 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 Inlaw.com Ballard th Temple Gate Tower	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (801)328-17 be sent via US Mai 801-533-980 mballard@w Michael M. I 60 East Sou 1000 Eagle Salt Lake Ci	96269 07 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 rnlaw.com Ballard th Temple Gate Tower ty, UTAH 84111	\$40.00	

# 江苏省常州工商行政管理局 名称变更核准通知书

(yc04040030) 名称变更[2008] 第10290004号

名称核准号: 320400M185968

常州工商行政管理局钟楼分局

\* <u>\*</u> 1

你代表委托方送审的

# 常州市亚细亚包装有限公司

名称变更材料受悉,根据《企业名称登记管理规定》和 《企业名称登记管理实施办法》的规定, 经审查, 核准其名称变更为

# 常州市亚细亚吸能电子科技有限公司

该名称保留期延至 2009-04-29 止。在保留期内,不得用于从事 经营活动,不得转让。

特此通知。

核准日期:

YÈ:

 本通知书在保留期过后,自动失效。
企业设立登记注册时,应将本通知书提交登记主管机关,存入企业档案。
金业设立登记注册时,应将本通知书提交登记主管机关,存入企业档案。
预先核准/延期后的企业名称如果涉及法律、行政法规规定需报经审批内容的(如,股份有限公司、进出口业务等),登记主管机关办理其设立登记时,应 要求企业提交相关的批准文件、如不能提交,不得以本通知核准的企业名称登记 证册,企业应另行申请名称。 4、企业名称核准与企业登记注册不在同一机关办理的,登记主管机关应于核准 名称登记之日起30日内,将加盖登记主管机关印章的该企业营业执照复印件一 份,报送名称核准机关备案。未备案的,其企业名称不受保护。

### **Ratification Notice of the Name Alteration by Jiangsu**

### **Changzhou Industrial and Commercial Administration**

(yc04040030) Name Alteration [2008] No.10290004

Name Alteration No.: 320400M185968

Changzhou Industrial and Commercial Administration Zhonglou Substation:

Pursuant to "Provisions on Administration of Enterprise Name Registration" and "Implementation Rules of the Provisions on Administration of Enterprise Name Registration", the name alteration from **Changzhou Asian Packing CO., LTD** to **Changzhou Asian Endergonic Electronic Technology CO., LTD** reported by you has been examined and approved by Jiangsu Industrial and Commercial Administration.

The name shall be valid until April 29, 2009, which cannot be used in operation activities or transferred until the name alteration registration is conducted by the registration administration during the validity period.

Hereby the notice is given.

Changzhou Industrial and Commercial Administration Zhonglou Substation

Special seal for foreign capital registration (seal)

Notes:

- 1. This notice shall become invalid automatically after expiration if the name alteration of the enterprise is not registered in the registration administration.
- 2. This notice shall be submitted to the registration administration and kept in the file of the enterprise when the name alteration is registered.
- 3. Once the pre-approved/delayed enterprise's name relates to legal affairs, administrative regulations, the content of which require to be examined and approved, eg, limited liability company, export and import business, it is the enterprise responsibility to submit the approval documents when issuing its registration at the name registration department, if not, it is forbidden to register the altered name of the enterprise which is ratified on this notice, but to apply a new name.
- 4. The enterprise name ratification and registration are not located in the same department, one copy of the enterprise business license with the seal from the name registration department should be sent to the name ratification department for further record within 30 days started

from the name registration date, if the record hasn't been issued, there won't be any protection for the enterprise's name.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION**

I, \_\_\_\_Wuling Qin\_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby certify that I am competent in Chinese and English and that I have accurately translated the above document from Chinese to English to the best of my abilities.

Dated 2009. 54. 7

R.L.25-

Signature

**RECORDED: 08/20/2009**